RESOLUTION NO. RES-2022-148

RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA ROSA APPROVING AND ADOPTING A PUBLIC INVOLVEMENT PLAN FOR SANTA ROSA CITYBUS'S 2022 SHORT RANGE TRANSIT PLAN UPDATE

WHEREAS, the Transit Division is embarking on a Short Range Transit Plan update to identify service planning and financial scenarios for CityBus in the next five years; and

WHEREAS, Santa Rosa CityBus strives to engage the public in all planning efforts; and

WHEREAS, public feedback is a critical part of Santa Rosa CityBus's ability to deliver high quality transit service to the community; and

WHEREAS, Transit Division staff have prepared a Short Range Transit Plan Update Public Involvement Plan to guide public engagement and ensure a robust and accessible public process.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Council of the City of Santa Rosa approves and adopts the Public Involvement Plan for the 2022 Short Range Transit Plan, attached to this resolution as Exhibit A and made a part of herein.

IN COUNCIL DULY PASSED this 12th day of July, 2022.

AYES:	(7) Mayor C. Rogers, Vice Mayor Alvarez, Council Members Fleming, MacDonald, N. Rogers, Sawyer, Schwedhelm			
NOES:	(0)			
ABSENT:	(0)			
ABSTAIN:	(0)			
ATTEST:	City Clerk	APPROVED:	Mayor	
APPROVED .	AS TO FORM:	City Attorney		

Exhibit A - Short Range Transit Plan Update Public Involvement Plan - June 2022